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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

_________________ Cortinfs - Co — , of

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
, do hereby voluntarily consent

and agree to W\"k enrollment in said school for a period of ______ c.-_.) _________ years, and also obligate

(Not less than 3.)
and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

S \¥4 o

I further say that the said child was born at

u_f B

".a S (Date.) :
Mg ad / = =
that the father, wa_m_ckdgf\mw ‘.-"“" a 2% Indian of theo ro Konen
(Name uf father, ) (Is or was.) (Degme )
Tribe located at Agency; that he left the tribe about ._ 3
Approximate date. )
that the motherm%_‘ig&,., M 2. 3 ... Indian of the VYslossof o
ame.) (Is or was,) (Dugn,e ]

Tribe located at .. Agency, and left the tribe about ____________________; that

(Approximate date.)
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

he has attended the following schools:

| = |
NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVYERNMENT, 5 | DATE oF Date oF CAvsE OF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT. DiscHARGE, DisciARGE. GrapE
. . |
- ~ Y .
WS T andoacs, St . GO e oA, 118y | 1915 | Guedadalid]
| |

This L. X day of . OB, 7/ 1915

R e e .‘.__'_____:__---..-________,.__:‘.\....__ IS (S ——
T -

Two witnesses:

t, g‘lu\n]ian or next ol’ “kin, }

. P. 0., WMW‘A’L

.—Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if pos-
e signature, whether by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

AFFIDAVIT.

I Sousann R

ey do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true,

_________ ) e | l"fja : 01 o (R
(Signature of ap'phcant()/ (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

Sworn to and subseribed before me this = dax

_______________ ) O kel s a5
Vo2 B,

{Nore,—This application and_affidavit must be executed bef some office!
parent with whom the child is living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian o / Zxk o



p GERTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN.

A A AA % ________________ , & praetiving phydician of W’ ﬂ/) ¥
, do hereby certify that T have carefully examined _p&&FCetf-tiw ""‘4""”"’,"\

the child named in this application, and find that A is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health

of other pupils.

This &...... day of M’ﬁ& 19/96

VOUCHER OF THE PERSON OTHER THAN THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN ARRANGING
FOR THE TRANSFER.

I hereby certify that I was present and witnessed the execution of the foregoing application
made by Soann ; that its contents were explained or interpreted to

(Palw_e_u_t_. gun?“‘iuu. or next of kin.) !

D Dot ; that 1 believe ..g’.ﬁs\understood the purport

(Name of interpreter. )

thereof; that I was present at the medical examination of the child named herein; that Q"\‘«

w oX s B 0 Va1 : O\
b = o Sniormear:thetomnsol MY R Y a5

" (Name of person—parent, guardian, ete.)
that the child can not have adequate and proper educational facilities at home for the reason that

thiso™ _dayof . OaXmen, 1S
(Ohiclal title,)

(Nore.—This voucher must bLe executed by the official representative of the nonreservation school to which application
is made. Vouchers of pupils and Indians will not be accepted.)

VOUCHERS OF DISINTERESTED PERSONS.

VoucHER No. 1.

[ Quasl DD arean. L gnadiTax e Jof

(Business, calling, or profession. )

- - O 3 ~ Q . a
WX P Van s ﬁe&*‘*‘ﬂ;‘ TEwste do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

ments therein are true; that T am acquainted with _________ MW s ; that

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that _________________




VoucHER No. =2.

e e OF

(Busmesﬂ mltin, orpw!usion) S

AU 1MM do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

, Who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with . ‘S\LM ..... geia - ; that

(hnme of ild. )

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my

opinion he can not I'eceive proper and adequ&te schooling at home for the reason that

....E‘.’. Xp QJQYT\}\AJY\_.\.AJL.) Q)-AA )

This ‘e = ‘3‘* _day of _ @ W nVer >, 1943

CERTIFICATE OF SCHO& PHYSICIAN.

I Herebw certify that oo e o , I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arrival as possible. )
nation;ofl tha-physiealcondutiion of 3 . e S e B , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found __________ Togha = 0 o N el L Tl
I therefore recommend that the said child be ___________ enrolled in this school
This.___ I R e R D el , 19

School Physician.

The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by the ‘‘ Rules for the
Indian School Service, 1913,” Sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36, 112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).
The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks,
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Det. 13th, 1916,

Kr, (Lmis ecohngon J

Athens, Hichigan.

My dear Frienl:

In somnliance with the regueat and recommenda-
tion of Superintendent Coohran of the Mount Pleasant
School it 1s being arranged o thal a ticket will be pro-
vided you by the Michig@ﬂ Central Company's agent ail
Athens, kiehigan, for your use to Carlisie. The ticket
should be ready for use within & very few daysn after you
receive this lelier,

Hoping that we ghall gee you here soon and assur-
ing you that everything poseible will be done to get you
located promptliy after your arrgzral at Carliale, I am,

Very trily yours,
HEK, Acting Superintendent,

(Copy to Superintendent Cochran,)



¥,
O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Oet. 13th, 1915,

Mr, |Lewis Johnson,,
— g

Athens, Michigan.

My dear Friend:

In compliance with the request and recommenda-
tion of Superintendent Cochran of the Mount Pleasant
School it is being arranged so that a ticket will be pro-
vided you by the liichigan Central Company's agent at
Athens, Michigan, for your use to Carlisle. The ticket
should be ready for use within a very few days after you
receive this letter.

Hoping that we shall see you here soon and assur-
ing you that everything possible will be done to get you
located promptly after your arrival at Carlisle, I am,

Very truly yours,

HEM. he tirg Super:nte

(Copy to Superintendent Cochran.)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

November 23, 1915.
Ur. LIFPPS:-

I had this morning further conversation with
lLewis JohnsggwﬁPotawatomi) who asked you yesterday to let
T ing but baking and concerning whom I sent
you a memorandum.

Lewis stoutly maintains that he is of age. I
do not Xmow anything about that excenting that the report
rendered to me by Mr. Gehringer at the time of Lewis' ad-
mission to this school showed the boy to be 19 years old.
For that reason, I suggested to you that Lewis' home peo-
rle be consulted before we grant such permission.

Now, if Lewis is reslly of age, I shall have no
objection to his being granted this permission, same to
hold goed until such time as it may appear advisable to
revoke same, if it should ever seem advisabhle to take such
ection.

In order to fully establish the mat‘er of his
age, we might write to llr. Charles H. St:niford, Athens,
Michigan. We might also ask Mr. Staniford whether or
not there is any objection from any quatter to Lewis'
dropping the ecademic work here.

Respectfully, :
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Aug. 17th, 1916,

ir, Ches. A, Stanford,
Athens, lich,
iy desr Sir:

_Eouis Johnson, the Péttawatomi young man we have en-

rolled here from the vicinity of your home, has recently
been placed in the Ford Motor Compeny's factory at Detroit,
Michigen, as en spprentice student and it is necessary that
we know his exact ege. /A8 our records do not seem to be
exact I em writing you at Louis's request to find out the
date of his birth,

If you cen let me have the desired informetion it will
be of benefit to Louis and 2 favor we will appreciste. Your
answer may be meiled in the enclosed envelope without the use
of & stamp.

Very respectfully,

e Superintendent,



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

270

J. D. DEHUFF, ASST. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.
R T L 1T07A
Ll e L LiL, B S Y

i i — b Jogt B |
£ U.’..:.‘a.l;{ﬁ, MICIl,

iy desar Sir:

Louis Johnson, the Pottawatomi young men we have en-
rolled here from the vicinity of your home, has recently
been placed in the Ford Motor Compeny's fectory at Detroid,
Michigan, as en apprentice student and it is necessary that
we know his exsct sge. As our records do not seem t0 be

xact I am writing you et Louls's request to find out the
d:utd ﬁ'f -..i: J-...-L.".l

If you can let me have the desired information it will
be of benefit t is g favor we will appreciste. Youx
answer may be mailed in the enclosed envelope without the use
of a stamp,

Very respecifully,

PR,

, Aug.,28nd.,( . s
a8 the suardian of Touie Johnson, and the only record taatb i
iagg of hig birth was that=fIltd N¢Ln the Probate Court, when the
appolntment was made, and that made him twenty one years of age
last year"1915", but there was no date of the month or the month

given and I know of no record o show that fact.
Yours very truly. -




JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.,
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

:) 8 ;

" - .
1Ty l.ewias J O
WY e _..E!nlg_;.\ v O _,‘_,‘,Q;',
3

93 Windermere Ave.,

Detroit, Mich. May 28, 1917.

My dear friend:

By an Act of Congress approved May 18, 1917, all
male persons between the ages of 21 and 30, inclusive, are
subject to registration in accordance with regulations pre-
scribed by the President, and upon proclamation by the President
it shall be the duty of persons of the prescribed ages to
present themselves and to submit to registration.

The President by proclamation, as you no doubt have
learned through the Press, hes designated June 5th, 1917 , as
the date of registration,

This meens that every male citizen of the United
States between the ages of 21 snd 30, inclusive, shall register
at his home on that date.

The records of this school show youto be over 21
years of age and not over 30,

It therefore becomes your duty to register, and
under paragraph 71 of the registration regulations it is
provided that students at non-reservagion Indisn schools will
be registered in accordance with the instructions governing
the regigtration of absentees.

Under the provision governing ebsentees you should
immediately arrange through your patron to present yourself
before the county clerk or proper person designated in your
vicinity to certify to registration cards ani see that a caerd
is prepared for you.

This cerd must be mailed by you in time to reach
your domiciliary precinct or home by June 5, 1917.

Please bring this letter immedistely to your patron's
attention, I can not too strongly impress upon you the import-
ance of your procuring a registration card from the proper
officer immediately so that you may mail it to your domicilisry
precinct or your home in time to errive there on June 5, 1917,



The failure to do this lays you liable to &
jeil sentence, ZPlecase take inmediate action,

If any question erises in your nind as to the
proper officer to whon the cards should be riailed at your
h;@e, you are directed to seek the advice of the registering
officer.

Very trulﬁf

JP:R

Trne et
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August 21, 1917.

Hr. Dum:""

Please drop frem the Outing the name of
Lewis __@EE and take up or re-enrcl Henry lange.
Lewias has completed the TFord course and it seens
Henry did net join the Amy but is still at the Ford,

Respectfully



August 20, 1917.

Hre Ge We Grisweld
Dept. of Edncation Ford Metor Cee.
Detreit, Michigane

Dear Siri-

Complying with your recermendation I an
enclosing herewith a check for 8$292.57 made payvable
te Lewls Johnason, which cleoses nhis account hera.

e —————

I am also having nis name dropped Trom the rolls of

the school,

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD



£ Fresident.
DR D, Vice Pres & Secretary.
SENSMITH, Vice Pres. & Treas

Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.

Ir, John Francis Jr., Aug 16 1917
U. S. Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Iir. Francis:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND QUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Our employee Louis Johnson, B=511ll has finished
his student's Course and would be glad to have his account at
Carlisle closed out and money forwarded to us for delivery to
him,.

M1l you kindly arrange accordingly?

Yours very truly,

f OMPANY zz \b
/{/ R

Gz S

816.85 1in my book

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER
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HENRY FORD, President

0772/t LI )~
e e ]
o g =
{ C:;.'*';j
EDSEL B.FORD, Vice Pres & Secrerary

F.L.KLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres & Treas x&llt()lll()bilc Manufacturers

Detroi,U.S.A.
Mr Joha Francis, Jr Aug 24 1917

Supt United States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa

Dear Sir:

ALL STATEMENTS CR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES. ACCIDENTS FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJEGT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION,

Your letter of August 20th received, and check in the

amount of $292,57 delivered to Mr Lewis Johnson. j:)

2 7
Yours very truly. ”xéLQ;m\
A , :

GWG ES

.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALLCOMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TQO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER
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